

Vjay Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 1005 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: Ms. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharm, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1– State.

Notice. Mr. Jitender Sharma, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of respondent No.1– State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after a week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th October, 2025
(Nikita)