

Vijay Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 1005 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

It has been submitted that some application
has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry
is directed to trace and place the same on record, if
otherwise, in order and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

31st October, 2025
(Nikita)