

Vijay Kumar vs. State of HP

Cr.MMO No. 1005 of 2025

7.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1/State.

Cr.MP No. 4803 of 2025

Reply has not been filed. Be filed within two
weeks, as prayed for, and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th November, 2025
(Chander)