

**CrMMO No.1005 of 2025**

12.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivangi Verma vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for petitioner.

Reply to the main petition as well as  
CrMP No. 4803 of 2025 have been filed and  
placed on record. Let the petition be listed before  
the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**12.12.2025**  
*(Shalini)*