

Vijay Kumar vs State of H.P. & another

Cr.MMO No.1005 of 2026

24.03.2026. Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for the
respondent No.2/State.

Today statement of respondent No.2/victim
has been separately recorded and the same is placed on
record.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th March, 2026
(ravinder)